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POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.
IT0003796171

ISIN:

Overview

2024/07/26 17:44:59

Price
12.125 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

O

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

-0.37% (-0.05)

ITO003796171
PST

Euronext Milan
EUR

Transport

Stock

15,707 EUR
FTSE MIB INDEX

12.08 EUR (500)
12.16 EUR (2,500)
12.13 EUR

12.17 EUR

12.065 EUR

12.17 EUR
12.12845 EUR
960,581
11,650,358.00
1,651
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date Headline Download
2024/07/24 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/12 2 Global Equity Ratings &y
2024/06/21 2= Global Equity Ratings &,
2024/06/14 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/05/29 2 Global Equity Ratings &
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=105356305,158756012
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003796171-2024-07-27.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003796171
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=IT0003796171&ID_NOTATION=144811923
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=IT0003796171&ID_NOTATION=144811923
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=12d49e52343648837324d0d7741851a04b2e5665505bc8019e91be416271a4ec&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=18af373c7a46e463f&time=1722163385&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6f2b79cdb80451a56f21d400189969dc0fa997e51217628c9aded857fe78c622&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=99077fe78308dcb0d&time=1722163385&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394126
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=a9856d0d2f7c355b722dd57310cf3e00e78df2cfc3002339cac5ce50c7d743e2&idfile=60565&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60565%2F2024-06-21%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=6253b3e71c8ab9ac6&time=1722163385&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=393361
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8ac86b5d82e7c4d22d3f75df81feefaf51d818f36401754b9f52bb9761029bfc&idfile=60534&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60534%2F2024-06-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=2a9838e315743f8f9&time=1722163385&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=391031
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8d3a7dc826ba1b3d5b6474cc28a626822b9e6a92a3e7fecbf64c81c110721699&idfile=60420&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60420%2F2024-05-29%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e8a0fe81a517e713f&time=1722163385&tool=RSC

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Details

2024/07/26 17:44:59

Price
12.125 EUR

Difference

o

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)

-0.37% (-0.05)

ITO003796171
PST

Euronext Milan
EUR
Transport
Stock

15,707 EUR

Benchmark FTSE MIB INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 12.08 EUR (500)
Ask (Ask size) 12.16 EUR (2,500)
Open 12.13 EUR
High 12.17 EUR
Low 12.065 EUR
Close (prev. day) 12.17 EUR
VWAP 12.12845 EUR
Volume (pcs) 960,581
Trading volume 11,650,358.00
Number of trades 1,651
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y
Perf (%) +17.55% +17.66% +7.30%
Perf (abs.) +1.81 +1.82 +0.83
Beta 0.59 0.73 0.98
Volatility 18.01 16.92 23.84
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Exchange [F]

Vienna Stock Exchange
Tradegate
Stuttgart

Munich

Date

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

Time

17:32

22:26

08:17

08:19

Price

12.13 EUR

12.165 EUR

12.17 EUR

12.175 EUR

12.210 EUR (1,415,657
12.173 EUR (2,216,840
12.062 EUR (2,462,371
10.835 EUR (2,157,922
13.005 EUR (2024/06/05
9.740 EUR (2024/02/09
13.005 EUR (2024/06/05
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
9.000 EUR (2023/10/26)

Trading Number of
volume trades
(mio.)
0.00 5
0.01 1
0.00 3
0.00 1
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=144811923
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457780
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720342
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720343
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720341

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

CESKAS

spofitelna

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Euronext Milan

Duesseldorf

Berlin

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
05/15

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

2024/
07/26

17:30

08:01

09:28

20:28

18:56

17:44

19:31

08:52

12.1175 EUR 0.00

12.145 EUR 0.00

12.06 EUR  0.00

13.4749 USD 0.07

12.125 EUR  0.00

12125 EUR  11.65

12.085 EUR 0.00

1212 EUR  0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145865148
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145865148
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351424181
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=140897348
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=285410208
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=164200498
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=164200498
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=151010387
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145825379

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Company profile

Company Logo

Posteitaliane

Contact Details
POSTE ITALIANE SPA

Viale Europa, 190 - 00144 Rome
Telefon: +39-06-5958-1

Fax: +39-06-5958-9100

E-mail: -

PDF Downloads

Company report: POSTE ITALIANE

S.P.A.

CESKAS

spofitelna

Company Profile

Poste Italiane SpA engages in the provision of postal services. It operates through the
following segments: Mail, Parcels, and Distribution, Payments, Mobile and Digital, Financial

Services, and Insurance Services. The Mail, Parcels and Distribution segment serves the

postal services market. The Payments, Mobile and Digital segment focuses on the
management of payment services. The Financial Services segment focuses on the provision
of financial services. The Insurance Services segment provides insurance services. The

company was founded in 1925 and is headquartered in Rome, Italy.

Members of Management Board

Matteo Del Chairman of Managing
Fante Board

Board of directors

Carlo Longari
Silvia Rovere
Carlo d'Asaro
Biondo

Armando Ponzini
Massimo Lauro
Matteo Petrella
Paolo Casati
Paolo Marchioni
Valentina

Gemignani

Vincenza Patrizia
Rutigliano

Wanda Ternau

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:-
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003796171-2024-07-27.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003796171

	POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.
	Overview
	General attributes
	Market data
	Futures and Options
	PDF Downloads
	Recent research

	Details
	General attributes
	Market data
	Performance and Risk
	Price data
	All listings for POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

	Company profile
	Company Logo
	Contact Details
	PDF Downloads
	Company Profile
	Members of Management Board
	Board of directors



